

Arizona Marijuana TPT and Excise Taxable Sales and Tax Collections, by Period Covered

TAXABLE Sales (Estimated) to Date

TOTAL Tax Collections (for all Jurisdictions)

Period Covered	Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920
Jul-21	\$71,665,641	\$54,974,061	\$60,635,548
Aug-21	\$65,777,545	\$52,217,296	\$58,868,606
Sep-21	\$64,086,715	\$53,902,648	\$60,254,564
Oct-21	\$64,454,676	\$59,104,156	\$67,011,677
Nov-21	\$60,291,048	\$59,552,462	\$66,771,819
Dec-21	\$57,525,283	\$69,671,250	\$73,484,102
Jan-22	\$55,456,411	\$63,081,828	\$71,168,444
Feb-22	\$58,403,163	\$73,694,661	\$72,836,155
Mar-22	\$56,312,596	\$74,330,960	\$84,135,058
Apr-22	\$51,926,900	\$74,346,237	\$84,781,989
May-22	\$46,769,097	\$74,592,395	\$81,542,121
Jun-22	\$40,474,189	\$70,637,645	\$77,957,290
Jul-22	\$38,942,433	\$74,332,084	\$80,893,858
Aug-22	\$36,367,656	\$74,772,609	\$80,272,170
Sep-22	\$33,523,132	\$75,853,967	\$82,482,123
Oct-22	\$33,419,191	\$78,562,112	\$85,935,782
Nov-22	\$32,902,620	\$81,481,513	\$87,901,095
Dec-22	\$35,229,936	\$89,690,660	\$94,984,329
Jan-23	\$30,151,388	\$84,953,537	\$91,316,228
Feb-23	\$30,489,535	\$83,534,468	\$89,229,099
Mar-23	\$33,823,073	\$93,540,762	\$103,478,256
Apr-23	\$31,645,692	\$88,539,855	\$95,640,750
May-23	\$30,412,120	\$86,817,988	\$91,634,688
Jun-23	\$29,164,650	\$82,555,602	\$90,027,325
Jul-23	\$27,929,698	\$78,246,172	\$84,284,640
Aug-23	\$28,863,208	\$82,075,745	\$88,004,277
Sep-23	\$28,385,518	\$84,825,628	\$87,961,556
Oct-23	\$26,738,987	\$86,122,180	\$90,274,270
Nov-23	\$26,248,491	\$85,877,264	\$90,856,650
Dec-23	\$25,489,095	\$88,719,085	\$93,640,277
Jan-24	\$22,443,803	\$78,999,826	\$81,898,736
Feb-24	\$22,680,982	\$84,561,671	\$88,183,407
Mar-24	\$23,571,039	\$84,676,035	\$89,489,607
Apr-24	\$20,650,222	\$76,421,822	\$83,701,537.13
May-24	\$0	\$0	\$164,718.88
	\$1,722,905,408	\$2,854,754,683	\$3,105,509,988

Medical-203	Adult Use-420	Excise Tax-920	EFT Payment Fees-180	Total Collections
\$6,009,839	\$4,633,484	\$9,701,688		\$20,345,010
\$5,502,424	\$4,404,214	\$9,418,977		\$19,325,615
\$5,364,392	\$4,550,259	\$9,640,730		\$19,555,381
\$5,381,510	\$4,971,879	\$10,721,868		\$21,075,258
\$5,018,254	\$4,994,364	\$10,683,491		\$20,696,109
\$4,823,014	\$5,828,711	\$11,757,456		\$22,409,181
\$4,638,254	\$5,306,082	\$11,386,951		\$21,331,287
\$4,863,597	\$6,151,471	\$11,653,785		\$22,668,853
\$4,711,321	\$6,252,241	\$13,461,609		\$24,425,171
\$4,345,162	\$6,242,247	\$13,565,118		\$24,152,527
\$3,903,795	\$6,246,978	\$13,046,739		\$23,197,513
\$3,390,397	\$5,912,089	\$12,473,166	\$8,061	\$21,783,714
\$3,250,727	\$6,231,750	\$12,943,017	\$8,864	\$22,434,358
\$3,034,921	\$6,261,925	\$12,843,547	\$690	\$22,141,082
\$2,803,871	\$6,349,745	\$13,197,140	\$3,111	\$22,353,867
\$2,789,664	\$6,563,971	\$13,749,725	(\$818)	\$23,102,542
\$2,720,253	\$6,782,702	\$14,064,175	\$0	\$23,567,130
\$2,910,477	\$7,490,859	\$15,197,493	(\$953)	\$25,597,876
\$2,497,521	\$7,120,239	\$14,610,596	\$2,546	\$24,230,903
\$2,531,835	\$7,003,470	\$14,276,656	\$0	\$23,811,960
\$2,796,514	\$7,808,098	\$16,556,521	\$0	\$27,161,133
\$2,624,646	\$7,411,829	\$15,302,520	\$0	\$25,338,994
\$2,530,146	\$7,223,129	\$14,661,550	\$0	\$24,414,825
\$2,415,348	\$6,919,598	\$14,404,372	\$0	\$23,739,318
\$2,304,566	\$6,555,259	\$13,485,542	\$0	\$22,345,367
\$2,391,402	\$6,879,155	\$14,080,684	\$0	\$23,351,242
\$2,341,183	\$7,073,571	\$14,073,849	\$0	\$23,488,603
\$2,199,767	\$7,184,438	\$14,443,883	\$0	\$23,828,089
\$2,160,669	\$7,165,208	\$14,537,064	\$0	\$23,862,941
\$2,104,094	\$7,404,528	\$14,982,444	\$0	\$24,491,067
\$1,855,899	\$6,563,079	\$13,103,798	\$42	\$21,522,817
\$1,881,100	\$7,107,590	\$14,109,345	\$12,961	\$23,110,996
\$1,954,831	\$7,071,540	\$14,318,337	(\$42)	\$23,344,666
\$1,707,115	\$6,379,753	\$13,392,246	\$1,276	\$21,480,390
\$0	\$0	\$26,355	\$42	\$26,397
\$143,718,354	\$239,166,779	\$496,881,598	\$35,779	\$879,802,511

FY 2022	\$693,143,264	\$780,105,601	\$859,447,373	\$57,951,960	\$65,494,019	\$137,511,580	\$8,061	\$260,965,619
FY 2023	\$396,071,427	\$994,635,158	\$1,073,795,702	\$32,905,922	\$83,167,314	\$171,807,312	\$13,439	\$287,893,988
FY 2024	\$253,001,044	\$830,525,429	\$878,459,676	\$20,900,626	\$69,384,121	\$140,553,548	\$14,279	\$230,852,574

* Period Covered is the month in which the transaction occurred, and is different than the month the tax revenue was received by ADOR.

* Taxable Sales is estimated based on revenue received. The Taxable Sales for each period covered will change as late returns, late payments, amendments and audits are processed.